05 Nordrhein - Westfalen
8/9 Reg.-Bei. Arnsberg
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Flache

Gemeinde in
gkm

Girkhausen 12,35
GroRenbach 0,68
Heiligenborn 0,73
Hemschlar 3,78
Herbertshausen. 2,31
Hesselbach 3,68
Holzhausen 191
Kunst-Wittgenstein 0,31
Laasphe, Stadt 10,29
Langewiese 2,53
Mollseifen 0,47
Neuastenberg 2,68
Niederlaasphe 3,46
Oberndorf 1,95
Puderbach 5,46
Raumland 5,60
Richstein 8,07
Rinthe 4,01
Ruckershausen 1,12
Ruppershausen 1,58
Sassenhausen 5,96

Wohnbevélkerung

31.12.
1953

988
64
17

307

273

518

161
5 095
390
107
421
1117
458
471
795
470
180
366
269
256

am

13.9.
1950

1035
66

19
316
285
534

161
5 227
400
124
425
1087
469
508
840
505
181
381
285
255

Ge- Natur-
meinde- raum-
Schlassel
223 332*
417 333
418 333
224 332
419 332
421 320 *
422 332
423 332
112 332
225 333
226 333
227 333
424 332
425 332*
426 332
228 332
229 332
231 332
427 332*
428 332
232 332

Gemeinde

SaBmannshausen
Schameder
Schillar ...
Schwarzenau
Steinbach
Stinzel ...
Volkholz
Weide
Weidenhausen
Wemlighausen
Wingeshausen
Womelsdorf
Wunderthausen
Zinse .
Gemeindefreie Grundstiicke
(Gutsbezirke)
Sayn-Wittgenstein-
Berleburg
Sayn-Wittgenstein-
Hohenstein

zusammen

— 144

Flache
in
gkm

0,52
5,05
4,94
5,56
0,89
2,52
1,37
0,88
4,94
8,28
11,52
2,37
8,38
2,99

88,71

98,89
487.81

Wohnbevolkerung

31.12.
1953

175
a72
404
931

93
130
336
122
311
712

1541
284
671

104

41 345

am

13.9.
1950

186
495
403
989
106
167
352
123
356
751
1567
300
739
109

42 221

Ge- Natur-
meinde- raum-
Schlussel
429 332
313 332
233 332*
234 332
431 332
235 332
432 333 *
433 332
236 332
237 332
238 333
239 332*
241 332*
314 333
242 333 *
434 333 *



